

AMENDMENT TO COMMITTEE PRINT OF MARCH**14****OFFERED BY MR. GARRETT OF NEW JERSEY**

Page 8, line 2, after “**PROPERTIES**” insert “, **CERTAIN PRE-FIRM PROPERTIES,**”.

Page 8, line 15, strike the quotation marks and the second period.

Page 8, after line 15, insert the following new paragraph:

1 “(4) RECENTLY PURCHASED PRE-FIRM PROP-
2 ERTIES.—Any property that—

3 “(A) has been constructed or substantially
4 improved and for which such construction or
5 improvement was started, as determined by the
6 Director, before December 31, 1974, or before
7 the effective date of the initial rate map pub-
8 lished by the Director under paragraph (2) of
9 section 1360 for the area in which such prop-
10 erty is located, whichever is later; and

11 “(B) is purchased after the date of the en-
12 actment of the Flood Insurance Reform and
13 Modernization Act of 2006.”.



Page 9, line 11, strike “or (3)” and insert “, (3),
or (4)”.

Page 10, line 9, strike “and (3)” and insert “, (3),
and (4)”

